

ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
30990		1	6.01	BRANDSTATTER, WILLIAM & GAIL COPE	12/19/18 2018-001	2017	971.01	0.00	169.12	1,140.13
						2018	1,943.37	0.00		3,083.50
						2019	1,984.90	0.00		5,068.40
						2020	2,013.59	0.00		7,081.99
						2021	2,024.16	0.00		9,106.15
						2022	1,012.08	0.00		10,118.23
31337		1	10	FERRANTE, ANTHONY	10/11/90 177	1989	298.50	0.00	37.73	336.23
						1990	160.50	0.00		496.73
						1991	840.00	0.00		1,336.73
						1992	995.50	0.00		2,332.23
						1993	1,032.30	0.00		3,364.53
						1994	18.00	0.00		3,382.53
						1995	19.40	0.00		3,401.93
						1996	21.50	0.00		3,423.43
						1997	23.10	0.00		3,446.53
						1998	22.90	0.00		3,469.43
						1999	23.20	0.00		3,492.63
						2000	24.50	0.00		3,517.13
						2001	26.00	0.00		3,543.13
						2002	28.00	0.00		3,571.13
						2003	29.70	0.00		3,600.83
						2004	121.44	0.00		3,722.27
						2005	124.08	0.00		3,846.35
						2006	132.00	0.00		3,978.35
						2007	135.30	0.00		4,113.65
						2008	134.51	0.00		4,248.16
						2009	136.75	0.00		4,384.91
						2010	135.04	0.00		4,519.95
						2011	132.20	0.00		4,652.15
						2012	137.21	0.00		4,789.36
						2013	139.46	0.00		4,928.82
						2014	113.85	0.00		5,042.67
						2015	117.53	0.00		5,160.20

ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%		Balance
										Int & Costs		
31601		3	4	LANG, STEVEN	9/24/08	08-02	2016	117.67	0.00			5,277.87
							2017	118.04	0.00			5,395.91
							2018	118.40	0.00			5,514.31
							2019	120.93	0.00			5,635.24
							2020	122.68	0.00			5,757.92
							2021	123.33	0.00			5,881.25
							2022	61.67	0.00			5,942.92
							2007	240.15	0.00	33.83		273.98
							2008	281.24	0.00			555.22
							2009	285.94	0.00			841.16
							2010	282.35	0.00			1,123.51
							2011	276.41	0.00			1,399.92
						2012	286.90	0.00			1,686.82	
						2013	291.59	0.00			1,978.41	
						2014	227.70	0.00			2,206.11	
						2015	235.06	0.00			2,441.17	
						2016	235.34	0.00			2,676.51	
						2017	236.07	0.00			2,912.58	
						2018	236.81	0.00			3,149.39	
						2019	241.87	0.00			3,391.26	
						2020	245.36	0.00			3,636.62	
						2021	246.65	0.00			3,883.27	
						2022	123.33	0.00			4,006.60	
31859		5	2	LAQUAGLIA, PETER	11/30/10	2010-03	2009	913.61	0.00	176.47		1,090.08
							2010	902.29	0.00			1,992.37
							2011	883.32	0.00			2,875.69
							2012	916.84	0.00			3,792.53
							2013	931.83	0.00			4,724.36
							2014	727.65	0.00			5,452.01
							2015	751.17	0.00			6,203.18
							2016	752.05	0.00			6,955.23

ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
							2017	754.40	0.00	Int & Costs	7,709.63
							2018	756.76	0.00		8,466.39
							2019	772.93	0.00		9,239.32
							2020	784.10	0.00		10,023.42
							2021	788.21	0.00		10,811.63
							2022	394.11	0.00		11,205.74
32468	12	14		BERKMAN, DAISY ESTATE C/O C BERKMAN	10/23/02	02-003	2001	15.60	0.00	16.67	32.27
							2002	16.80	0.00		49.07
							2003	17.82	0.00		66.89
							2004	14.72	0.00		81.61
							2005	15.04	0.00		96.65
							2006	16.00	0.00		112.65
							2007	16.40	0.00		129.05
							2008	16.30	0.00		145.35
							2009	16.58	0.00		161.93
							2010	16.37	0.00		178.30
							2011	16.02	0.00		194.32
							2012	16.63	0.00		210.95
							2013	16.90	0.00		227.85
							2014	12.38	0.00		240.23
							2015	12.78	0.00		253.01
							2016	12.79	0.00		265.80
							2017	12.83	0.00		278.63
							2018	12.87	0.00		291.50
							2019	13.15	0.00		304.65
							2020	13.34	0.00		317.99
							2021	13.41	0.00		331.40
							2022	6.71	0.00		338.11

Certificate Totals by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"				
YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1989	298.50	0.00	37.73	336.23
2001	15.60	0.00	16.67	32.27
2007	240.15	0.00	33.83	273.98
2009	913.61	0.00	176.47	1,090.08
2017	971.01	0.00	169.12	1,140.13

YEP total in "Taxes"

Taxes Transferred to Certificates by Year

YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1990	160.50	0.00	0.00	160.50
1991	840.00	0.00	0.00	840.00
1992	995.50	0.00	0.00	995.50
1993	1,032.30	0.00	0.00	1,032.30
1994	18.00	0.00	0.00	18.00
1995	19.40	0.00	0.00	19.40
1996	21.50	0.00	0.00	21.50
1997	23.10	0.00	0.00	23.10
1998	22.90	0.00	0.00	22.90
1999	23.20	0.00	0.00	23.20
2000	24.50	0.00	0.00	24.50
2001	26.00	0.00	0.00	26.00
2002	44.80	0.00	0.00	44.80
2003	47.52	0.00	0.00	47.52
2004	136.16	0.00	0.00	136.16
2005	139.12	0.00	0.00	139.12
2006	148.00	0.00	0.00	148.00
2007	151.70	0.00	0.00	151.70
2008	432.05	0.00	0.00	432.05
2009	439.27	0.00	0.00	439.27
2010	1,336.05	0.00	0.00	1,336.05
2011	1,307.95	0.00	0.00	1,307.95
2012	1,357.58	0.00	0.00	1,357.58
2013	1,379.78	0.00	0.00	1,379.78
2014	1,081.58	0.00	0.00	1,081.58

2015	1,116.54	0.00	0.00	1,116.54
2016	1,117.85	0.00	0.00	1,117.85
2017	1,121.34	0.00	0.00	1,121.34
2018	3,068.21	0.00	0.00	3,068.21
2019	3,133.78	0.00	0.00	3,133.78
2020	3,179.07	0.00	0.00	3,179.07
2021	3,195.76	0.00	0.00	3,195.76
2022	1,597.90	0.00	0.00	1,597.90

Total Certificates and Transfers by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"				
YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1989	298.50	0.00	37.73	336.23
1990	160.50	0.00	0.00	160.50
1991	840.00	0.00	0.00	840.00
1992	995.50	0.00	0.00	995.50
1993	1,032.30	0.00	0.00	1,032.30
1994	18.00	0.00	0.00	18.00
1995	19.40	0.00	0.00	19.40
1996	21.50	0.00	0.00	21.50
1997	23.10	0.00	0.00	23.10
1998	22.90	0.00	0.00	22.90
1999	23.20	0.00	0.00	23.20
2000	24.50	0.00	0.00	24.50
2001	41.60	0.00	16.67	58.27
2002	44.80	0.00	0.00	44.80
2003	47.52	0.00	0.00	47.52
2004	136.16	0.00	0.00	136.16
2005	139.12	0.00	0.00	139.12
2006	148.00	0.00	0.00	148.00
2007	391.85	0.00	33.83	425.68
2008	432.05	0.00	0.00	432.05
2009	1,352.88	0.00	176.47	1,529.35
2010	1,336.05	0.00	0.00	1,336.05
2011	1,307.95	0.00	0.00	1,307.95
2012	1,357.58	0.00	0.00	1,357.58
2013	1,379.78	0.00	0.00	1,379.78
2014	1,081.58	0.00	0.00	1,081.58
2015	1,116.54	0.00	0.00	1,116.54
2016	1,117.85	0.00	0.00	1,117.85
2017	2,092.35	0.00	169.12	2,261.47

2018	3,068.21	0.00	0.00	3,068.21
2019	3,133.78	0.00	0.00	3,133.78
2020	3,179.07	0.00	0.00	3,179.07
2021	3,195.76	0.00	0.00	3,195.76
2022	1,597.90	0.00	0.00	1,597.90
				31,611.60